147-151 BOLTON STREET

Pull Cut #90BR - Half at #8202R - Chard out #9203R Fifth out #9205R  CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL

Owner of property at

owner of property at

owner of property at

hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland,

owner of property at

owne under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, of hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from two persons. This permit is presently said Ordinance to permit: issuing a Certificate offOccupancy to allow two persons and Ordinance to permit: issuing a Certificate offOccupancy to allow two persons and the use and ordinance to permit: issuing a Certificate offOccupancy to allow permit is presently the permit is presently to the provisions as real estate brokers or agents. This permit is presently said Ordinance to permit: issuing a certificate offOccupancy to allow two persons and the use and ordinance of the City of Portland, or not issuable because a use is not allowable in the R-5 Residential Zone and the use as a real estate office was established under a previous appeal (Feb. 8, 1966) which allowed only one person on the premises to be engaged in such a use. a real estate office was established under a previous appeal only one person on the premises to be engaged in such a use. . BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals fin undue that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue that the strict application of the provisions of the inconsistent with the intent and nur hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and nur that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue and purpose that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue to the hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique to other property in the same zone or neighborhood. of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the provisions of the Ordinance or not: that of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the Ordinance whether it viola which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that of this Ordinance whether in violation of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance whether in violation of the Ordinance whether the Ordinance whether in violation of the Ordinance whether in violation of the Ordinance whether of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that the granting property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the intent of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance. the Soard of Appeals finds that DECISION exist with respect to this property and that a August 15, 1968 It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance, should not be granted in this case. ALTER PUBLIC nearing neighbors do not exist will all of the above conditions do not this case. Variance should not be granted in this case. After public hearing held\_ should not be granted in this case.

DATE: August 15, 1968

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF Louis Kovensky

AT 147 Bolton Street

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS VOTE Franklin G. Hinckley
RaiphxkxxYsungx W. B. Kirkpatrick
Harry M. Shwartz

Record of Hearing

A.P.-147-151 bolton Streat Aug. 1, 1968 cc to: Corporation Coursel Enilding permit and certificate of occupancy to allow two persons residents of the dwelling at the above named location as real estate brokers or agents in the R-5 Residence Zone in which because this use as a real estate of the above the Zondag Ordinance on the Frendses to be engaged as a broker or agent.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal accordingly in this metter as provided by Section 602.248.7 of the Ordinance. office in Room 113. City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are time the appeal is filed.

A fee of 315.00 shall be paid at this office at the

Vory truly yours,

AAS IM

Mr. Louis Kevensky 147 Bilton Street

Dear Kr. Kevensky:

A. Allan Soule n. Allen Soule Deputy Director of Building Inspection CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

SI me

A.P.-147-151 Bolton Street

Aug. 1, 1968

Mr. Lovis Kevensky 147 Bolton Street

cc to: Corporation Counsel

Doar Mr. Kevensky:

Building permit and certificate of occupancy to allow two persons residents of the dwelling at the above named location as real estate brokers or agents in the R-5 Residence Zore in which this property is located is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because this use as a real estate office has been established under a previous appeal (February 8, 1966) which allowed only one person on the premises to be engaged as a broker or agent.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter as provided by Section 502.24F.7 of the Ordinance. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$15.00 shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Deputy Director of Building Inspection

AAS :m

ιń

. ?

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

August 5, 1968

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the council chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, August 15, 1968, at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Louis Kovensky requesting an exception to the Zoning hear the appeal of Louis Kovensky requesting an exception to the Zoning hear the appeal of Louis Kovensky requesting an exception to the Zoning hear the province to provide the province to province the province the province the province to province the pr TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: near the appeal of Louis Kovensky requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit changing the real estate office, established by a previous or agents in the dwelling appeal, to allow two persons as real estate crokers or agents in the dwelling at 147 Bolton Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoming Ordinance because the use is not allowable in the R-7 Residential Zone in which the property is the use is not allowable in the K-; Residential Zone in which the property located and a previous appeal was granted with the condition that only one person on the premises he engaged in such a use person on the premises be engaged in such a use.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that provides such variance may be granted only if the Ordinance would result in undue the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance with the intent the strict application of the property which is inconsistent with the circumstances that there are exceptional or unique circumstances hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the recursion in the and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances that there are exceptional or unique circumstances and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances are exceptional or unique circumstances. same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard all persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as required by Ordinance. purpose of the Ordinance. as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

August 5, 1968

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, August 15, 1968, at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Louis Kovensky requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit changing the real estate office, established by a previous appeal, to allow two persons as real estate brokers or agents in the dwelling at 147 Bolton Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the use is not allowable in the R-5 Residential Zone in which the property is located and a previous appeal was granted with the condition that only one person on the premises be engaged in such a use.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

h

AP - 147 Bolton St. August 16, 1968 Mrs. Louis Kovensky, 147 Bolton Street On August 15, 1968 the Board of Appeals denied your application for a building permit to change the use of the dwalling and real estate office for one person to real estate office for two peoples Deer Mrs. Kovensky: If you will return the receipt for the fee paid to this office, your money will be refunded by voucher. Very truly yours, R. Lovell Brown Director

A.P.-147-151 Bolton Street Aug. 1, 1968 cc to: Corporation Counsel Mr. Louis Kovensky 147 Bolton Street Building permit and certificate of occupant to allow two persons residents of the dwolling at the above two persons residents or egents in the R-5 Residence Zone in which as real estate brokers or egents in the R-5 Residence Zone Ordinance as real estate brokers or egents in the R-5 Residence Zone Ordinance two persons are as a real estate office has been established under this property is located is not issuable under that property is located is not issuable under data been established under this property is located is not issuable under data been established under this property is located in the R-5 Residence Zone In which allowed location that property is located in the R-5 Residence Zone In which allowed location the previous appears as a property in the R-5 Residence Zone In which allowed location to provide Zone In which allowed location the previous appears to be engaged as a broker or agent. Dear Mr. Kevensky: We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter as provided by Section 602.24E.7 of the Ordinance accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this accordingly you or your authorized representative on forms which are office in Room 113, Oity Hall to file the appeal of fice at the available here. A fee of 1.15.00 shall be paid at this office at time the appeal in filed. A. Allan Souls of Building Inspection Deputy Director of Building Inspection R5 RESIDENCE ZONE



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Buil	ding or Type of Structure	Third Class	
MANIST		nt August 1, 1968	
To the INSPECTOR OF BU	JILDINGS, PORTLAND, M	AINE	
The undersigned hereby in accordance with the Laws of specifications, if any, submitted Location	applies for a permit to erec the State of Maine, the B I herewith and the following reet	t alter repair demolish install the uilding Code and Zoning Ordin g specifications:	following building structure equipment ance of the City of Portland, plans and mits?
Owner's name and address	Mrs. Louis Kove	within Fire Li	mits? Dist. No
and addition of manne and addition	00		m
		Specifications 5:	
		Ti .	
1.14ccildi	nes Heat	Style of roof	מ
wandings on same for	***************************************		
Estimated cost \$		ription of New Work	Te \$ 2,200
To Change Use of Limited use offcenphops	dwelling from and range two persons	lim real estate office empi	ited Sydner one person only to
area devoted to li	ving quarters shall	not be reduced below	uarters, except that the 900 square feet.
9/10/68: Refund	lel	Appeal Denied 8	115/08
the name of the heating contracto	r. PERMIT TO BE I	on of healing apparatus which a SSUED TO owner	s to be taken out suparately by and in
Is any plumbing involved in the Is connection to be made to put.	iis work? 1blic sewer?	of New Work  Is any electrical work invo  If not, what is proposed if	olved in this work?
I are amounted pects ac		Form notice sent?	
- B	piate	Height average grade to bink	
arred trottemment amount achair ""		solid or filled lend?	
	Thickn	ess, ton hottom	11
	Kise per loot	Roof novemina	
	main a miner kilders	Size	Mass
to more than dire carry	ing partitions) 2x4-16" O.	C. Bridging in every floor an	d flat roof span over 8 feet
Jointo died lathets:	18t Hoor	2nd, 3rd	roof
On centers:	18t HOOF	2nd 3rd	roof
Maximum span:	1St noor	2nd 3-4	è
It one story building with maso	onry walls, thickness of wa	11s?	height?
		a Garage	
No. cars now accommodated on Will automobile repairing be do	same lot, to be accor	minodated number corner	rcial cars to be accommodatedthe proposed building?
ROVED:			laneous
	l wii		
***************************************	with	there he in channe of a	y tree on a public street?no
(** <del>  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -</del>		that the State and Co	hove work a person competent to
		erved? Yes	juirements pertaining thereto are
11-4( (910 CM 11791) 11009(1110) <del>1110</del> 49 111111   1110			
01		ceis Honero	
INSPECTION COPY	Hra	1010 /50-10	le e
Signal	ure of owner	ww lavure	0

Hunted Con & 2/3/66

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

owner of property at 1147-151 Folton Street

owner of property at 1147-151 Folton Street

of the City of Fortland, hereby of the City of Fortland, hereby of the City of Fortland, hereby of the provisions of said Ordinance from the Ordinance from the Ordinance from the Ordinance from the Ordinance under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby crespectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit: establish a real estate office in one room on first floor of dwelling. respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of said Or divelling.

This neumit is presently not issuable your leavance because this is not an nance to permit: establish a real estate office in one room on first floor of dielling.

This permit is presently not issuable under the World of the presently not issuable under the presently not issuable under the presently not issuable under the present of t This penmit is presently not issuable under the Wonling Ordinance because this is not an located unless authorized located unless authorized located use in the Not Residence Zone in the Board of Anneal's under provisions of Section 6-A-5 of the Ordinance. allowable use in the No.5 Residence Zone in a lich the property is located unled by the Board of Appeals under provisions of Section 6-A-5 of the Ordinance.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the strict application of the provisions of the ordinance:

development of property which is inconsistent with the interest and purpose of the Ordinance: strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the interior and purpose of the Ordinance; that do not generally the property that do not generally that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally that there are exceptional or unique circumstances. development of property which is inconsistent with the inter and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generate that there are exceptional or unique circumstances which have not arisen as a really apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood. Which have not arisen as a really apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood. that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generated that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generated that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generated that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generated that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generated that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generated that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generated that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generated that the property is a substant and the property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a reality apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a reality apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a reality apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a reality apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood. ally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not: that property in the same some or neighborhood sult of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same con eighborhood tion of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property and that the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the ordinance.

APPELLANT

After public hearing held February 3, 1966, the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a variance should that above conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a variance on the cranted in this case. provided that there shall be no advertising signs of any nature on the cranted in this case. above conditions do

exist with respect to this property and that a variance should the granted in this case, provided that there shall be no advertising signs of any nature on agent on the engaged as a real estate broker or agent on the provisions of the Zoniug Ordinance of of the Zoniug O snould pe granted in this case, provided that there so nature on the premises and that not more than one person mature on the premises and that not more than one person shall be engaged as a real estate broker or agent on the BOARD OF APPEALS premises.

Geffer Miller Ballen Bac

Jan. 13, 1966

White Rouse a Line a cite 147 Bolton Street

as hos Corporation Counsel

Bour Mrs. Kovenskys

Building permit and certificate of ordurancy for establishing one room on the first force of your dwelling at the above named location for a real estate office is not issuable under the coming Ordinance unless authorized by the Board of zoning appeals to the Re-5 Residence Zone in which the property is located.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeals rights in this matter. Accordingly you should tone to this civile to file the appeal on forms that are are libble heres

hard graff Louise

Carald E. Hayberry Building Inspection Unrector

Grein

Portland Water District 16 GASCO STPIET, PORTLAND, MAINE ONTO CENCRAL MANAGER TREASURER AND CENCRAL MANAGER TEREPHONE 772.6557 Att: Franklin G. Hinckley, Chairman City of Portland
City of Appeals
Board of Appeals
389 Congress
yaine
Portland, We wish to acknowledge in the council control of your chamber at acknowledge in the council rebruary 3.

We wish to acknowledge in the council rebruary 3.

We wish to acknowledge in the council rebruary 3.

We wish to acknowledge in the council rebruary 3.

A public hearing to hear the appeal of the zor ng office a public hearing a exception a real exception at a exception and a stablishing a street.

Your the dwelling at 147-151 Bolton street.

Your the dwelling at 147-151 Formal the dwelling at the council research the council Gentlemen: PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT N. D. Morre W. D. Monie General Manager Ean/C Serving & PORTLAND & SOUTH PORTLAND & WESTUROUM, & CASE ELIZABETH & OUNGERLAND & FALMOUTH & GOVIHAM & STANDISH & MINDHALL

153 Bolton St

Board of Oppeals

Dear Mr Furchley Mis Kovusky has spoken to us regarding the opening of a small real estate office in her home, which is next door to us. as we will be unable to attend the fublic hearing on February 3 we wish to say that neither I nor my husband has any objection to the granting I this permit, if it will have no adverse affect on surrounding draperty. your truly Mrs / Edwin C Leteurneau

DATE:

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF

ΑT

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

VOTE BOARD OF APPEALS Franklin G. Hinckley
Rolph-In-Young - William B. Kirkpatrick
Harry M. Shwartz

Record of Hearing - Granted provided that there shall be no advertising signs of any nature on the premises and that not more than one person shall be engaged as a real estate broker or agent on the premises.

Maine Real Estate Commission, Room 213, State Office Bldg. Augusta, Maine 04330 This is to notify you that the appeal under the Zoning Ordinance of Mrs. Inuls Kovensky was granted on February 3, 1966 to ostablish a real estate office in her home at 147-151 Bolton Street. Contlanons The appeal was granted with the condition that the license would be for one person only. Very truly yours, Gerald E. Payberry Director

(COPY) CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

# Certificate of Occupation of Location (147-151 Bolton St.

sued to Hrs. Louis Kovensky

Sued to J.47 Bolton St.

This is to restiff that the building, premix No66/69

This is to restiff that the building Permit No66/69

The part thereof, at the above location, built—altered has had final inspection. has been found to conform —changed as to use under Building Permit No. 66/69, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for substantially to requirements of Premises, as indicated below.

OCCUPANCY OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

One room on first floor

Limiting Conditions inted to two square feet.

This certificate supersedes

Approved:

Anapered.

Notice This cortificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and owner or lesses.

Owner to owner when property 'anges hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lesses.

CS 147

(Dre)

147-151 Bolton St. Mrs.Louis Kovensky 14.7 Bolton Street Dear Mrs. Kovensky: Your appeal under the Zoning Ordinance to establish a real estate office as a home occupation has been sustained with the condition that there be no advertising signs of any nature on the premises and that not more than one person shall be engaged as a real estate broker or agent on the premises. This permit is being issued subject to this condition and with the understanding that the only alteration necessary is that of changing a window to a door opening. As soon as this alteration is done please notify this office for an inspection so that your tion is done please notify this office for an inspection so that your Certificate of Occupancy can be issued without which it would be unlawful to conduct this new use on the premises. lawful to conduct this new use on the premises. Very truly yours, Gerald E. Mayberry Building Inspection Director

A.P. 147-151 Bolton St.

Jan. 13, 1966

Mrs. Louis Kovensky 147 Bolton Street cc to: Corporation Counsel

Dear Mrs. Kovensky:

Building permit and certificate of occupancy for establishing one room on the first floor of your dwelling at the above named location for a real estate office is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance unless authorized by the Board of zoning appeals under the provisions of Section 6-A-5 of the Ordinance applying to the R-5 Residence Zone in which the property is located.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeals rights in this matter. Accordingly you should come to this office to file the appeal on force that are available here.

Very truly yours,

Uerald E. Hayberry Emilding Inspection Director

OEM:n

Ġ.

R5 Harrows T ZCKY



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Euilding or Type of Structure Third Class

PERMIT ISSUED

CITY of FORTLAND

	Portland, Maine, January 11, 1966	()11 r
To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL	LDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	
specifications, if any, summitted t	pplies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the foll he State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance herewith and the following specifications:	
Location 147 Bolton St.	Within Fire Limit	s? Dist. No.
Owner's name and address	Firs. Louis Kovensky, 147 Balton St.	Telephone 773-2106
Lessee's name and address	***************************************	Telephone
Contractor's name and address	not let	Telephone
Architect	Specifications	ves No of sheets 1
Proposed use of building	Dwelling and Real Estate Office	No families 1
Last use	11	No families
Material frame No. stori	esStyle of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot		
Estimated cost \$ 45.00		Fee \$ 2.00

### General Description of New Work

To Change Use from dwelling to dwelling and one room on first floor for Real Estate Office. To change window to door, first floor.

An occupation conducted within a dwelling unit, which such use does not occupy more than 25% of the dwelling unit devoted to living guarters, except that the area devoted to living guarters shall not be reduced below 900 sq.ft.

It is understood that this pe the name of the heating contr	rmit does not include inst actor. PERMIT TO 1	ADDRAI Curtained conditionally \$\frac{1}{3}/6\chi allalion of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in BE ISSUED TO Owner
	Des	tails of New Work
Is any plumbing avolved i	n this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made t	o public sewer?	If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice bee	n sent?	Form notice sent?
Height average grade to to	p of plate	
Size, frontdept	hNo. stories	searth or rock?earth
Material of foundation	T	hickness, tor 'ottomcellar
Kind of roof		
No. of chimneys	Ma inl of chime	
Framing Lumber-Kind		ner posts Sills
Size Girder	Colum	Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and ca	arrying par	floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters:	1st floo	, 3rd, roof, roof
On centers:	1st floor	, 3rd, roof
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd, roof
If me story building with	masonry walls, thickness	of walls?height?
No sore non-accommedate		If a Garage
Will automobile repairing b	ed on same lot, to be	e accommodated
ROVED:		Miscellaneous
91.	E. M.	Will work require disturbing of any tree on spublic street?no
·······		Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
		see that the State and City requirements perfaining thereto are
·		observed?
		Mrs.Louis Kovensky

INSPECTION COPY

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

January 24, 1966

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, February 3, 1966, at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Mrs. Louis Kovensky requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit establishing a real estate office in one room on first floor of dwelling at 147-151 Bolton Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because this is not an allowable use in the R-5 Residence Zone in which the property is located unless authorized by the Board of Appeals under provisions of Section 6-A-5 of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

h

(RC) RESIDENCE ZONE . C

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

NOV 29 1952

I RELEVAN	8 - 71 - 7		1
	Portland, Maine, November	25, 1952	CHY of PORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL	DINGS, PORTLAND, ME.		
The undersigned hereby app accordance with the Laws of the Stat if any, submitted herewith and the f	olies for a permit to erect distrocupatexation to of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning ollowing specifications:	COOKSCOOL the following of the City of Po	building <b>KEEKOOKKARPOOOK in</b> ortland, plans and specifications,
	ton Street	_Within Fire Limits?_	no Dist. No.
Owner's name and addressWa	lter Hood, 147 Holton Stre		Telephone
Lessee's name and address			Telephone
Contractor's name and address_	Moses Arnold, 48 Pleasant A	venu <b>e</b>	Telephone 3-1160
Architect	Specifications	Dlane	Wes No of chaots ?
Proposed use of building	1-car garage		No families
Last use			No. families
MaterialNo. storie	sStyle o	of roof	_Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	dwelling house		
Estimated cost \$ 650.			Fee \$ 4.00
	General Description of I	New Work	
To construct 1-car fra	ame garage 24' x 15'.		
186 a E-9 186 a E-9	General Description of I ame garage 24' x 15'.  2×4 5. 7.5 2 2. 2 30 =	321 + 373	= 347

Formit Issued with Memo

CENTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY REPOUREMENT IS WAIVED

	the heating contractor.  Permit to be is  Details of Ne	sued to contracto	en out separately by and in t	he name of
	Is any plumbing work involved in this work?ls	any electrical work inve	olved in this work?	
	Height average grade to top of plate Height	average grade to high	est point of roof 131	
	Size, frontdepthNo. storiessol	id or filled land?	earth or rock?	
,	Material of foundation concrete slab Thickness, top	bottom	cellar	
	Material of underpinningHeig	lıt	Thickness	
	Kind of roof pitch-gable Rise per foot 6" Ro	of covering Asphalt	Class C Und Lab	
	No. of chimneysof	liningKir	id of heatfuel_	
	Framing lumber—Kind hemlock Dru			
	Corner posts 4x4 Sills 4x4 Girt or ledger board			
	GirdersSizeColumns under girders			
	Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bri  Joists and rafters: 1st floor_concrete, 2nd	idging in every floor an	d flat roof span over 8 fe	et. y
	On centers: 1st floor, 2nd	3rd	roof 2011	1.0
	Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd	ard	roof	7
	If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?	,	height?	
	If a Gara			
	No. cars now accommodated on same lot_O_, to be accommodated	•	region game to the approximate	ntort O
	Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to c	are habitually stored in	the proposed building?	no
				<b>AY</b>
4PI	APPROVED:		llaneous	
	·	=	ny tree on a public street?	
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		above work a person con	-
			quirements pertaining th	ereto are
	observed?	_yes		
	Walter H	ood	;	

INSPECTION COPY

13/15/52-- al. H+ IM. W Permit No. 52/2/95 suchal location see ohitch - mm 716152-Talloed with \* Date of permit foth mix mo bummings Notif. closing-in who own lotin new Inspn. closing-in Mr. Temmingo To let me lemon Final Notif. whether he would like Final Inspn. my to have the molitim Cert. of Occupancy issued 11-25-52 Stabing out 014. 18.53 affareally rolling is being done forther 12-4-52 Reclicked Contin + stretched a line petinger Comes states + the Buildin 53- Inaberia is 30" from property line y word during the left hand now from Told conferter on job That he would OTH BAbunday have to hold up the work with the Thing was around out. Conferte Swanted to make a joy at rear left side to Confacto for the Charles until matter taken our of

s .t.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT . 147 Bolton Street In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? Walter Hood Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? Yes and before any of the Work is commenced? 4. What is to be maximum projection or overheng of eaves or drip? 5. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of lonation filed with this application, and does it show the Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness or the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the proches and other projections? 6. Do you assume rull responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the annication concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness or all statement the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building? 7. Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the datails specified in the application that a revised yor you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised are made?

Plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes Garage and 0 0

0 0

© 0

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Mains

14.7 Bolton St. - Construction of Garage for Mr. Walter Hood by Mr. Moses America, Contractor & Mevember 29, 1952

Our inspector reports that you have seen fit to go should with the construction of the flood/foundation sinb for this garage before issuance of the permit. I am sorry that you were not more cooperative with the intent of the law, but the slab seems to be in the right were not more cooperative with the intent of the slab to anchor the sill. If not, the location. Presumably you have east bolts into the slab to anchor the sill. If not, the sill must be anchored by some other adequate means.

The 2rd, rafters should be no more than 12 in. from center to center instead of the 20 in. indicated on the application. Presumably there is to be no second floor but you are to use the necessary collar beams across from plate to plate.

e.c. Mr. Walter Hood 147 Bolton St.

SHCD/0

(Signed) Warren McDonald inspector of Buildings



(	Origina	MMM	Tag	Mills.
		. 37.	1	

## AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 1946

Portland, Maine, August 2, 1946

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.  The undersigned inereby applies for an amendment to Permi prised in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following spe	cifications:
O-works or Lettee's name and addies	W -12 Street
Contractor's name and address - Durward D. Motoria	at Chapte
Plans filed as part of this Amendment	To any electrical work involved in this work?
To any plumbing work involved in this work:	Additional fee
Increased cost of work_40	- Dressed or Full Size?
Increased cost of work_40 Framing Lumber: Kind?	Proposed Work

To out in two new windows on second floor

Approved Chief of Fire Department

Commissioner of Public Works. ORIGINAL

Signature of Owner Lineward Wolfing

Approved: 73/46 MN8

Inspector of Buildings

(AC) RESIDENCE ZONE . C

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DIRMIT ISSUE OUS:70 MAY 17 1946



Class of Building of 1/90	P P
Portle	and, Maine, May 16, 1946
and and areigned hereby applies for a peri	mit to creet after repair adjustes of the City of Portland, plans and specylcattons
any, submitted its	Within litte Limits!
Location 147-Bolton Street	ook, 147 Bolton Street Telephone 3-3588.  Telephone 3-2885
Owner's name and address Walter John	ook, 147 Bolton StreetTelephone 3-2885_
essee's name and address	Telephone Telephone
Contractor's name and addressDurwerd_	E. Robbins, 477 Westbrook Street Telephone
Architect	No families 1
Proposed use of building Dwelling	No. families 1
Last use	No. families 1  No. families 1  Roofing Asphalf
No etories 18	Heat Hot water Style of 1001
Other buildings on same lot None	711 Fee \$1.90
12-41	
Ger	neral Description of New Work
	·
	om on second floor, Existing Proov joists 2x5, 16th to \$4.0
To finish off existing room	om on second 12000,
;	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCE
	REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED
It is understood that this permit does not includ	le installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and, in the name
the nearing contractor.	Dataile of Mary Work
	7 - work involved in this work?
Is any plumbing work involved in this w	ork? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Height average grade to highest point of roof earth or rock?
Height average grade to top of plate	earth or rock?
Size front depth	No. storiessolid of most and allow
Material of foundation	Thickness, topbottomcenture
a manufacture in the second se	
Kind of roof Rise	per foot Roof covering Kind of heat fuel
No. of Children Kind	Dressed or full size?
Praming lumber Trine	Dressed or full size fSizeSizeSize
Corner posts	Columns under girders Size Max, on centers
Girders	utions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Studs (outside walls and carrying part	r, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof
	01
Maximum span: 1st floo	height?
If one story building with masonry wa	alls, thickness of walls? height?
	If a Garage
No care now accommodated on same I	lot, to be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated
170, cars now accommodates of same offi	lot, to be accommodatedinition to the proposed building?ner than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
Will automobile repairing be done out	IVIIOCOITORIO
INDROVED.	Aveil work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?_no
PPROVED:	Will there be in charge of the above work a person compet
	see that the State and City requirements gertaining there
	see that the State and City requirements parameters

observed?\_\_\_ves\_\_

Signature of owner Door

INSPECTION COPY

Permit No. 46/870 Location 147 Bocton Owner Walter & Hook
Date of permit 5/14/46 Notif. closing-in 3 . Inspn. closing-in Final Notif. Final Inspn. Cert. of Occupancy issued
NOTE NOTES

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, April 1, 1937	
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following specifications:	
Location 147 Bolton Street  Location 147 Bolton Street  Name and address of owner Harry S. Newcombe, 147 Bolton Street  Name and address of owner Ballard Otl & Equipment Co. of Maine  Contractor's name and address 353 Cumberland Avenue  General Description of Work  General Description of Work  To install  Oil Burning Equipment  FRINGER System  OIL FRINGER OF COUNTAINCY  WANTED  WANTE	,
Material of supports of heater or equipment (concrete floor or what kind)  Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace,  from top of smoke pipe, from front of heaterfrom sides or back of heater	
Name and type of burner GBOL Sachem Labeled and approved by Underwriters' Laboratories? yes Will operator be always in attendance? Type of oil feed (gravity or pressure) pressure  Location oil storage basement No. and capacity of tanks 1 275-gallon  Will all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame? Yeshow many tanks fireproofed?  Amount of fee enclosed? \$1.00 (\$1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.)  BALLARD OIL & EQUITY FUT 10. OF MAINE Signature of contractor MGR. OIL BURNOR Division	10

Ward 8 Permit No. 37/373 Date of permit Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in Final Notif. Port Final Inspn. Cert. of Occupancy issued NOTES 6. (4£0230 1/14/84 Contiderat gatin 4/17/37. Sans & Co.

FILE IN COMPLETELY AND SIGN WITH INK



# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER STOLLED

APPLICATION		September 24, 1936
THE TATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	Portland, Mai	ine, September 20. 1936
The undersigned hereby applies for a per accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Buildin 147-151 Bolton Street Location N. B. Teylor,	n 317	ting, cooking or power equipment in, and the following specifications:    welling house
Name and address of owner A. E. Moo	ody, 461 Auburn Street	Telephone 2-0072
Contractor's name and address Gene	era! Description of Work	
hot water heating system		
·To install		DEVICE
Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar?  Material of supports of heater or equipment (co  Minimum distance to wood or combustible mate from top of smoke pipe  8x12  Other connect	front of heater front of heater front of heater none  tions to same flue none  IF OIL BURNER	top of furnace, ZOn om sides or back of heater 5'
Name and type of burner  Will operator be always in attendance?  Location oil storage	Labeled and appro-	(gravity or pressure)
Location oil storage Will all tanks be more than seven feet from a	any flame? How many tanks	tional for each additional heater, etc., in same
Amount of fee enclosed? (\$1.00 f	Signature of contractor	- ci - cy
INSPECTION COPY		

1 5 ~ 1	-
Ward 8 Permit No. 36/1551	
Cocation 147-151 Bolton St.	G.
Owner M. B. Taylor	Con the second
Date of permit 9/24/34	
Post Card sent	
Notif. for inspn. 11/3/36	. 2 3 3
Approval Tag issued 11/3/36	
Oil Burner Check List (date)	
1. Kind of heat	
2. Label	
3. Anti-siphon	
4. Oil storage	
5. Tank distance	
6. Vent pipe	
7. Hill-pipe	
8. Gauge	
9. Rigidity	
10. Peed safety	
11. Pipe sizes and material	
12. Control valve	
13. Ash pit vent	
14. Temp. or pressure safety	
15. Instruction card	
46.	
NOTES	

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TILLED Class of Building or Type of Structure Taird Class To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. Portland, Maine, August 18, 1938 The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect dier install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if Ward & Within Fire Limits? 30 Dist. No. \_ \_ Owner's of Lessee's name and address 4. H. Taylor, 44 Richardson St. Contractor's name and address. Telephone 1-0987 Architect's name and address Proposed use of building Dwelling Other buildings on same lot\_\_\_\_\_ Plans filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 5000. Description of Present Building to be Altered Material \_\_\_\_\_No. stories \_\_\_\_ Heat \_\_\_\_ Style of roof \_\_\_\_ Rooting \_\_\_\_ General Description of New Work one and To erect/one-half story frame evelling 21' x 19t.

the heating contractor.	t does not include installation of Detai	i heating apparatus which it ils of New Work	s to be taken out separat	rly by and in the name of
Size, front 81!		17	e grade to top of plate.	101
	No. stories	Height average	e grade to top of plate. e grade to highest poin	180
To be erected on solid or fill		carth	or rock? Garth	tot mot
	Thic	ckness, top 10"		12*
Material of underpinning.		Height 15"	bottonı	
Kind of Roof pitch	Rise per foot. 8"		- Thickness	3
	_Material of chimneys			Clas: C Und. Lete
Kind of heat steam	T.	cos?	of lining_	tile
Corner posts 4x6 Si	lls 4x6 Girt or lode	of fuel coel	Is gas fitting invo	lved: 120
	Girt or ledg	ger board?	Size	
Material columns under gird Studs (outside walls and car span over 8 feet. Sills and of Joists and rafters:	rying partitions) 2x4-16" (	O. C. Girders 6x8 or le	Max. on centers	
Joists and rafters:	1st floor 2x8	:/991		
On centers:	1st A LBn	108	3rd	tooffat
Maximum span:		,2nd	3rd	
	1st floor. 14°			
will in	sonry walls, thickness of w	alls?	heigh	
		a Garage		
If one story building wit 1 ms	If			
No. cars now accommodated o	n same lot	to be acc	Ommodazad	
No. cars now accommodated of Total number commercial cars	n same lotto be accommodated	to be acc	ommodated	
No. cars now accommodated of Total number commercial cars	n same lotto be accommodated	its to care habitually	ommodated	
No. cars now accommodated of Total number commercial cars Will automobile repairing be	to be accommodated done other than minor repa	irs to cars habitually sto	red in the proposed bu	ilding?
No. cars now accommodated of Total number commercial cars Will automobile repairing be Will above work require remo	to be accommodated  fone other than minor repa  Mis	irs to cars habitually sto	red in the proposed bu	ilding?
No. cars now accommodated of Total number commercial cars Will automobile repairing be Will above work require remo	to be accommodated  fone other than minor repa  Mis	irs to cars habitually sto	red in the proposed bu	ilding?
No. cars now accommodated of Total number commercial cars Will automobile repairing be Will above work require remo	to be accommodated  done other than minor repa  Mis  val or disturbing of any sha  above work a person comp	irs to cars habitually sto cellaneous de tree on a public stree ctent to see that the Stat	red in the proposed bu	ilding?
No. cars now accommodated o	to be accommodated  fone other than minor repa  Mis	irs to cars habitually sto cellaneous de tree on a public stree ctent to see that the Stat	red in the proposed bu	ilding?

Ward 8 Permit No. 36 / 1269 Location 149 Walton Street Charge of permit 8/18/36 Not 1 3 in 9/18/84 - 11/1/1 Inspn. closing-in 9/21/36-G.T. Final Notif. 11/3/36 Final Inspn. - 11336-C. N. Cert. of Occupancy issued 11/9 56. Cert. of Occupancy issued 1/3 [3].

NOTES

8/10/36

Card Later

For proordant on the second and fig well edid one to him of inchistons



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

### DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

	D	ate Aug. 30		
	R	eceipt and Permit r	number <u>D04265</u>	
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, M	laine:			
The understaned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of				
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National	Electrical Code and	l the following enec	cifications:	
LOCATION OF WORK: 147 Bolton St				
OWNER'S NAME: Lou Kovenski	ADDRESS:s	iame	FEES	
OUTLETS:		1		
Receptacles Switches Plugmold	ft. TOTAL	L!	••	
FIVTHEE: (number of)				
Incandescent Flourescent (not	strip) TCTAL			
Strip Flourescent ft		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
SERVICES: Overhead Underground Tempor	тОТА.	Lamperes 100	3.00	
METERS: (number of) 1	ary 10111	a compered <u>100</u>	50	
MOTORS: (number of)				
Fractional				
1 HP or over			• • • • • • • • • • •	
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	•			
Oil or Gas (number of units)  Electric (number of rooms)				
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:		. ,		
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)				
Oil or Gas (by separate units)				
Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws				
APPLIANCES: (number of)	*** . ***			
200.800	Water Heaters Disposals			
	Dishwashers	<del></del>		
,, and , and	Compactors			
Fans	Others (denote)			
TOTAL				
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)				
Branch Panels Transformers				
Air Conditioners Central Unit				
Separate Units (windows)				
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under				
Over 20 sq. ft				
Swimming Pools Above Ground				
In Ground Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential				
Commercial			•••	
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders)	30 amps and unde	r		
•	over 30 amps			
Circus, Fairs, etc.				
Alterations to wires			••• ————	
Repairs after fire Eine-gency Lights, battery	•••••		•••	
Emergency Generators				
	INSTALLAT	ion fee due:	garanteerine all tills deliberations listen	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PER				
FOR I EMOVAL OF A 'STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)			···	
	TOTAL	AMOUNT DUE:	_5.00 Min.	
INSPECTION: (10 Am)				
Will be ready on Sept. 4, 1985; or	Will Call			
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Alan Eger Elec. Inc	2.			
ADDRESS: 173 Bridge St., Wes	st., Me. 04092			
TEL.: 854-4846		SOME A COLOR.		
MASTER LICENSE NO. 4590	SIGNATURE OF	CONTRACTOR:		
LIMITED LICENSE NO	-floreful			

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE CUP' — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

INSPECTIONS: PROGRESS INS	Service
COD COMPLIA COMPLE DATE:	TED TED TED

j.,